
          Broughton Primary School 

www.broughtonprimaryschool.co.uk  

head@broughtonprimary.northants-ecl.gov.uk   

 01536 790 282 

  

Friday 8th September 2023 

 

Dear Parents, 
  
Welcome back to a new school year -  hope that you enjoyed your summer holidays together. I 

enjoyed some time away swimming in the sea and walking my dogs.  It is lovely to have the children 

back filling the building with noise and events! 

 

Dates for the Year Ahead 

 

School intake tours for September 2024: 

If you have a child due to start school next September dates for school tours are as follows: 

Thursday 5th October - 9.15am 
Tuesday 17th October - 9.15am 
Thursday 2nd November - 9.15am 
Thursday 16th November - 9.15am 
Tuesday 28th November - 9.15am 

Please email or ring the school office to book an appointment. office@my-bps.co.uk 

 

Parents’ Evenings: 

Monday 16th and Tuesday 17th October- 3.30-6.30 
Monday 12th and Tuesday 13th February- 3.30-6.30 

Please don’t feel you have to wait for Parents’ Evenings to discuss a concern. Staff are available 

every day after school face to face or you can email or phone. No problem is too small! 

 

Class Assemblies at 9.15am in the School Hall: 

Year R -Friday 14th June 2024 

Year 1- Friday 3rd May 2024 

Year 2- Friday 15th March 2024 

Year 3- Friday 21st June 2024 

Year 4- Friday 10th May 2024 

Year 5 - Friday 22nd March 2024 

Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly – Thursday 18th July 2024 at 9.15am 

 

Christmas Play -KS1 (Year R, 1 & 2) Monday 11th December 9.15am & 6.00pm 

  -KS2 (Year 3, 4,5 & 6) Tuesday 12th December 9.15am & 6.00pm 

   

Gala - Friday 5th July 2024 2.00pm 

Sports Day - Tuesday 16th July 2024 1pm  
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A Few Reminders on our School Policies 

Earrings: 

Please remember that children must remove their earrings for all PE lessons and sporting events. 

Please avoid having your child’s ears pierced in term time or they will miss valuable PE and 

swimming lessons. Thank you. 

 

Water: 

Children are permitted to bring in a water bottle to drink from in the classroom during the day. If 

you forget the bottle please don’t worry as we have cups and jugs in school and children are offered 

lots of opportunities to drink water. Milk and water are also available at lunch times. 

Please do not fill bottles with fizzy drinks, squash, ice or fruit juices. Thank you. 

 

Label Items: 

Yes, I know it has been said before but new kit goes missing from day one and it is so quick and easy 

to get it back to you with a label or a name written inside.  

 

Term Break School Closes Back to School 

October Half Term  Friday October 20th 3.15/20pm Tuesday 31st October  

Christmas Wednesday 20th December 2.00pm Thursday 4th January 2024 

February half term Friday 17th February 3.15/20pm 
2024 

Monday 26th February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2.00pm 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Half Term Friday 24th May 3.15/20pm 2024 Wednesday 5th June 2024 

Summer Friday 19th July 2.00pm 2024 Wednesday 4th September 2024 

 
Enjoy the weekend,   

 
Claire Shortt,  

Headteacher 

 
Any concerns about your child’s education or welfare please make contact with the class teacher: 

Miss Baker: d.baker@my-bps.co.uk 

Miss Durman: g.durman@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs West: p.west@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs Neale: p.neale@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Ferguson: g.ferguson@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Hancock: c.hancock@my-bps.co.uk 

Mrs Italiano: a.italiano@my-bps.co.uk 

Mr Wheeler: m.wheeler@my-bps.co.uk  

 

Any concerns about ordering school lunches: 

office@my-bps.co.uk 

 

Any questions about paying for school trips or your accounts: 

bursar@broughtonpraimry.northants-ecl.gov.uk  
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